 DATASHEET       Modified on March 2016
Quad-Band GPRS Remote Node                                                                                      K-101
1                 Specifications may change without prior notice. Improvements for technical progress reserved.
Green Wave Technologies S.L.  // Pol. Industrial Mocholí, Plaza CEIN nº5, 31110 Noain (Navarra). SPAIN //  Email: info@kunak.es // T: +34 848 47 00 55
K-101
Best in class ultra-low power consumption node with analog
and digital inputs for remote monitoring and control. From
the sensor to the Cloud.

-
Digital
Current Voltage Codification
Dry
Contact
Voltage Codification
3 0 3C0V 3 0 3D0V
0 3 0C3V 0 3 0D3V
2 1 2C1V 2 1 2D1V
1 2 1C2V 1 2 1D2V
The following group of four characters of the part number corresponds to the two sensors power supply outputs
(VS1, VS2). The possible configurations of these outputs are indicated on the following table:
Sensors Power Supply
VS1 VS2 Codification
3
5 S3S5
12 S3S12
5
5 S5S5
12 S5S12
The next group of the part number corresponds to the node power supply input. According with the following table,
it could be:
Node Power Supply
Primary Battery or
External Power
Supply
Secondary Battery
(Rechargeable)
Codification
Installed Not Installed PB24
Not installed Installed SB
For example, the part number
up to this point for a device
with 2 current and 1 voltage
analogue inputs, and 3 dry
contact digital inputs would be:
K-101-1-2C1V-3D0V-
For example, the part number up to this point for a
device with 2 current and 1 voltage analogue inputs, and
3 dry contact digital inputs, with the VS1 output at 3V
and the VS2 output at 12V would be:
K-101-1-2C1V-3D0V-S3S12-
For example, the part number up to this point
for a device with 2 current and 1 voltage
analogue inputs, 3 dry contact digital inputs,
with the VS1 input for 3V and the VS2 input
for 12V and only the primary battery
connector installed would be:
K-101-1-2C1V-3D0V-S3S12-PB24-
 DATASHEET       Modified on March 2016
Quad-Band GPRS Remote Node                                                                                      K-101
6                Specifications may change without prior notice. Improvements for technical progress reserved.
Green Wave Technologies S.L. // Pol. Industrial Mocholí, Plaza CEIN nº5 31110 Noain (Navarra) SPAIN //  Email: info@kunak.es // T: +34 848 47 00 55
The next character of the part number is always 0 for this device.
The last character of the part number corresponds to the accessories, as it is indicated in the following table:
Finally, the complete part number for this example would be:
K-101-1-2C1V-3D0V-S3S12-PB24-0-0
The default configuration for K-101 node is:
o 3 current analog inputs
o 3 dry contact digital inputs
o VS1 and VS2 outputs at 5 and 12 V
o Primary power supply up to 24V available.
o No accessories installed
Therefore, the default part number is:
K-101-1-3C0V-3D0V-S5S12-PB24-0-0
Accessories
Without Accessories 0
DIN Rail D
Flanged Kit F
For example, the part number up to this point for a
device with 2 current and 1 voltage analogue inputs, 3
dry contact digital inputs, with the VS1 input for 3V and
the VS2 input for 12V, only the primary battery
connector installed and without accessories would be:
K-101-1-2C1V-3D0V-S3S12-PB24-0-0
 DATASHEET       Modified on March 2016
Quad-Band GPRS Remote Node                                                                                      K-101
7                Specifications may change without prior notice. Improvements for technical progress reserved.
Green Wave Technologies S.L. // Pol. Industrial Mocholí, Plaza CEIN nº5 31110 Noain (Navarra) SPAIN //  Email: info@kunak.es // T: +34 848 47 00 55
Accessories
Mounting Accessories
Flanged Kit (Figures 1, 2 and 3)
DIN Rail  (Figures 4, 5 and 6)
KUNAK – Sensing Anywhere